Matrix™ N-Series Platinum
Distributed Forwarding Engines
Product Overview
Matrix N-Series is the most sophisticated Ethernet switch available in the market today. It gives IT
administrators the tools to easily classify, prioritize and secure voice, video and data communications.
Matrix N is the only enterprise switch to support multi-user, multi-method authentication on every port
to ensure only the right users are accessing the right information from the right place at the right time.
Unlike competing solutions, Matrix N implements a granular flow-based architecture to intelligently

Refer to DFE release notes for a complete list of supported MIBs
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Distributed Forwarding Engines
7K4290-02 Platinum DFE with 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XenPak optics slot
7G4205-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100/1000 ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet
7G4202-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7G4285-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100/1000 ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet and NEM
7G4282-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Network Expansion Module
7G4280-19 Platinum DFE with 18 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors and one expansion module slot
7G4270-12 Platinum DFE with 12 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors
7G4270-10 Platinum DFE with 10 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors
7G4202-60 Platinum DFE with 60 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7G4282-41 Platinum DFE with 40 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 with one expansion module slot
7G4202-30 Platinum DFE with 30 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7H4385-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet and NEM
7H4202-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7H4203-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ21 connectors
7H4382-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Matrix E7 backplane connectivity and NEM